508452464 03/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI112149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yehoshua Dollberg			12/04/2019	
Eduard Papirov			11/29/2019	
Itzhak Friedman			12/01/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Company Name:	HI IMPA	CTS LTD		
Street Address:	P.O. Box	P.O. Box 263		
Internal Address:	Doar Kiiron			
City:	Kiryat Ono			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	55106	55106		
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number:	1	6313477		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 2 e sent to	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA 2 e sent to a provided;	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026189860		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5	6313477 026189860 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5	6313477 026189860 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5 F	6313477 026189860 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5 F	6313477 026189860 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5 F	6313477 026189860 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404 190344		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5 F	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404 190344 Joseph Felber		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA 2 e sent to provided; 2 u J 5 F	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404 190344 Joseph Felber Joseph Felber		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=190344_Assignments	ATA 2 e sent to a provided; 2 u J 5 F JMBER:	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404 190344 Joseph Felber Joseph Felber 03/21/2024		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA 2 e sent to a provided; 2 u J J J J M B E R J M B E R I M B E R E duar ent_Itzhak	6313477 026189860 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 026189860 spto@felberip.com oseph L. Felber HaNofar St., Box 2085 Raanana, ISRAEL 4366404 190344 Joseph Felber Joseph Felber 03/21/2024		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eduard PAPIROV	21 Haim Bar-Lev St., Hod HaSharon, 4531473 Israel
Itznak FRIEDMAN	P.O. Box 262, Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel
Yehoshua DOLLBERG	3 Hess St., Raanana, 4336203, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

HI IMPACTS LTD Company ID: 514800747 P.O. Box 263 Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BALLISTIC SHOCKWAVE FOCUSING WAVEGUIDE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) US Provisional Application No. 62/355,337; filed on 28 Jun 2016
- 2) PCT Application No. PCT/IL2017/050721 having international filing date of 28 Jun 2017 and
- published under PCT Publication No. WO2018/002929 and published on 04 Jan 2018;
- 3) China Application No. 201780050455.6 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 4) European Application No. 17819498.1 having effective filling date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 5) Israel Application No. 264008 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 6) U.S.A Application No. 16/313,477 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and National Phase applications filed thereof, all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;.

Signed this <u>29</u> day of <u>Nov</u> 2019

Eduard Papirov

Itzhak FRIEDMAN

Yehoshua DOLLBERG

PATENT REEL: 066860 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eduard PAPIROV	21 Haim Bar-Lev St., Hod HaSharon, 4531473 Israel
Itzhak FRIEDMAN	P.O. Box 262, Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel
Yehoshua DOLLBERG	3 Hess St., Raanana, 4336203, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

HI IMPACTS LTD Company ID: 514800747 P.O. Box 263 Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BALLISTIC SHOCKWAVE FOCUSING WAVEGUIDE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) US Provisional Application No. 62/355.337; filed on 28 Jun 2016
- 2) PCT Application No. PCT/IL2017/050721 having international filing date of 28 Jun 2017 and
- published under PCT Publication No. WO2018/002929 and published on 04 Jan 2018;
- 3) China Application No. 201780050455.6 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 4) European Application No. 17819498.1 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 5) Israel Application No. 264008 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 6) U.S.A Application No. 16/313.477 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and National Phase applications filed thereof, all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved:

Signed this 1 day of Dec 2019

Yehoshua DOLLBERG **Eduard Papirov** tzhak FRIEDMAN

PATENT REEL: 066860 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eduard PAPIROV	21 Haim Bar-Lev St., Hod HaSharon, 4531473 Israel
Itzhak FRIEDMAN	P.O. Box 262, Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel
Yehoshua DOLLBERG	3 Hess St., Raanana, 4336203, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

HI IMPACTS LTD Company ID: 514800747 P.O. Box 263 Doar Kiiron, Kiryat Ono, 55106 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BALLISTIC SHOCKWAVE FOCUSING WAVEGUIDE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

- 1) US Provisional Application No. 62/355,337; filed on 28 Jun 2016
- 2) PCT Application No. PCT/IL2017/050721 having international filing date of 28 Jun 2017 and
- published under PCT Publication No. WO2018/002929 and published on 04 Jan 2018;
- 3) China Application No. 201780050455.6 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 4) European Application No. 17819498.1 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 5) Israel Application No. 264008 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;
- 6) U.S.A Application No. 16/313,477 having effective filing date of 28 Jun 2017;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and National Phase applications filed thereof, all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;.

Signed this 4 day of Dec. 2019

Yehoshua **DOLLBERG**

PATENT REEL: 066860 FRAME: 0189

Eduard Papirov

Itzhak FRIEDMAN

RECORDED: 03/21/2024